
From: Vitaly Vorobiev vvorob@inp.nsk.su
Subject: Re: Cremlinplus: SCT workshop in Moscow

Date: 4 October 2019 at 08:16
To: Lucie Linssen Lucie.Linssen@cern.ch
Cc: Michael Johannes Dueren michael.dueren@uni-giessen.de, Hayrapetyan, Avetik

Avetik.Hayrapetyan@exp2.physik.uni-giessen.de, Iouri Tikhonov Iouri.Tikhonov@cern.ch, Mikhail Zobov
mikhail.zobov@lnf.infn.it, franco.grancagnolo@le.infn.it, Giovanni Bencivenni giovanni.bencivenni@lnf.infn.it,
f.v.ignatov@inp.nsk.su, Gianluigi Cibinetto cibinetto@fe.infn.it, Andre Sailer andre.philippe.sailer@cern.ch, Walid Kaabi
kaabi@lal.in2p3.fr, Simon Eydelman Simon.Eidelman@cern.ch, Ivan Logashenko ivan.logashenko@gmail.com,
Alexander Barnyakov a.yu.barnyakov@gmail.com, Evgeni Levitchev e.b.levichev@inp.nsk.su, l.i.shekhtman@inp.nsk.su,
Sergey Barsuk sergey.barsuk@cern.ch

Dear colleagues,

Please find a summary of the CREMLINplus WP5 meeting that took place on September 27th:
1. The WP5 partners do required actions for the Grant preparation. All partners have signed DoH in time. Start of the
CREMLINplus project is held on 1st February, 2020.

2. Content (budget, tasks, deliverables and milestones) of the WP5 was briefly reminded.

3. WP5 tasks were introduced by corresponding speakers. Speakers presented general plans and specific steps for
the beginning.

Lucie created indico page for this meeting: https://indico.cern.ch/event/851809/
Andre, Giovanni, Franco, could you please upload your slides on this page? In the case of access problems, let Lucie
know.

4. We agreed on several items during the discussion:
- mail list for WP5 should be created. I'm going to create the list using BINP infrastructure next week.

- online WP5 meetings should be held 3 times per year. I suggest the following months for the meetings: January,
May, September

- work inside each task should be organized by the partners involved. In particular, I expect more frequent than 3
times per year regular online meetings within each task.

- we are going to use wiki pages as a document server. I created WP5 wiki page on SCT wiki :
https://ctd.inp.nsk.su/wiki/index.php/CREMLINplus
 I'm going to create wiki accounts for all partners to provide edit access to wiki.

Fill free to add something or correct me.

Best regards,
Vitaly

пт, 27 сент. 2019 г. в 16:20, Lucie Linssen <Lucie.Linssen@cern.ch>:
Dear all,

I have created a provisional indico page for today’s meeting.
You can find it here:

https://indico.cern.ch/event/851809/

Please let me know in case you have problems for the access or for uploading the slides, please let me know.

Best regards,

Lucie

On 27 Sep 2019, at 07:07, Vitaly Vorobiev <vvorob@inp.nsk.su> wrote:

Good morning, dear colleagues,

Our meeting starts at 10:30 (Moscow time, 8:30 European time, 14:30 Novosibirsk time). The meeting location is
Red Hall in Russian Academy of Sciences Building.

Zoom link for remote participants is: https://zoom.us/j/787643197?
pwd=cmlDazB4empMNzFNcWFZSTVXd0t0Zz09

Best regards,
Vitaly
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ср, 25 сент. 2019 г. в 12:12, Vitaly Vorobiev <vvorob@inp.nsk.su>:
Dear colleagues,

I confirm that CREMLINplus WP5 meeting is held on this Friday, September 27th, as a satellite event of the
SCT workshop (c-tau.ru).

My plans for this, first face-to-face, meeting are as follows
 1. To understand where we are and what are we going to do specifically, in the framework of the
CREMLINplus project
 2. To clarify what we need to do for the grant agreement preparation
 3. To define the ways of regular communication within the WP5 (remote meetings, mailing lists etc.)

The meeting agenda is attached.

Remote connection via Zoom is going to be provided. I will send a link for connection (no registration is
required for Zoom).

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Best regards,
Vitaly

пн, 29 июл. 2019 г. в 17:19, Vitaly Vorobiev <vvorob@inp.nsk.su>:
Dear colleagues,

I hope you enjoy summer despite extreme heat in Europe.

Let me inform those of you who is not aware about the upcoming workshop on SCT factory project in
Moscow, 24-27 September 2019 (c-tau.ru). First of all, everyone is invited, we will be happy to meet each of
you. Registration is open at the website.

Second, in view of the expectations of "some news" about the decision on Cremlinplus funding before
August 20th, I suggest to held a brief discussion of our plans for each task of the WP5 during the workshop.
We can book a dedicated session at morning of September 27th. We need to begin moving from WP
proposal to the specific plan for joint work.

Please let me know what you think about this. Of course, we can held a remote discussion if only few of us
can attend the workshop.

Best regards,
Vitaly
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